investors? There are several hypotheses, the closest 
to reality being that "there is collusion between 
government authorities, law enforcement agencies, 
and powerful sectors of Guatemalan society." 

The case involves a scam of approximatelyOne 
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Million Quetzales 
(Q1, 680,000,000.00), the equivalent of Two Hundred 
Fifteen Million Dollars, committed by raising public 
funds through financial products supposedly 
endorsed by the bank. The bank's authorities, 
through their employees, offered attractive interest 

rates, then diverted the funds to corporations outside